 LM339/339A      LOW POWER LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE QUAD COMPARATORS
V0                       1/7
Features
l Wide Supply Voltage Range
l Single Supply: 2.0V to 36V
l Dual Supplies: ±1.0V to ±18V
l Low Supply Current Drain: 0.9mA
l Low Input Bias Current: 25nA (Typical)

an input is driven negative. This is not destructive and normal output states will re-establish when the input voltage, which was
negative, again returns to a value greater than -0.3 VDC at 25°C).
Package/Ordering Information
MODEL  CHANNEL ORDER NUMBER
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
LM339 Quad
LM339-SR SOP-14 Tape and Reel,2500 LM339
LM339-TR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel,3000 LM339
LM339A Quad
LM339A-SR SOP-14 Tape and Reel,2500 LM339
LM339A-TR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel,3000 LM339
        LM339/339A
V0                           3/7
Recommended Operating Conditions
Electrical Characteristics
Limits in standard typeface are for TA=25 oC, bold typeface applies over TA=-40 oC to 85 oC (Note 3), VCC=5V, GND=0V, unless
otherwise specified.
Note 3: These specifications are limited to -40 oC≤ TA ≤85 oC. Limits over temperature are guaranteed by design, but not
tested in production.
Note 4: The input common-mode voltage of either input signal voltage should not be allowed to go negatively by
more than 0.3V (at 25 oC). The upper end of the common-mode voltage range is VCC-1.5V (at 25 oC), but either or
both inputs can go to +36V without damages,  independent of the magnitude of the VCC.
        LM339/339A
V0                           4/7
Typical Performance characteristics
        LM339/339A
V0                           5/7
Typical Applications
        LM339/339A
V0                           6/7
Package Information
SOP-14
        LM339/339A
V0                           7/7
TSSOP-14
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Analog Comparators category:
Click to view products by  Gainsil manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
633740E  ADCMP396ARZ-RL7  NCV2200SN2T1G  NCV2200SQ2T2G  SC339DR2G  LM2901SNG  LM339SNG  AP393AM8G-13
418524AB  TS393CD C3  LM393SNG  55122  5962-8757203IA  MAX971ESA+T  MAX961ESAT  MAX944ESD+T  MAX931ESAT
MAX984CPE  MAX9062EBSTG45  MAX9041AEUTT  MAX9022ASAT  RT2902YDT  M38510/11201B2A  NTE911  5962-8751601DA
5962-8751601CA  MAX961EUA+T  MAX9065EBS+TG45  NCV2202SN2T1G  MAX919ESA+T  LT6700HS6-2#TRMPBF  MAX19005CCS+
 LM339EDR2G  LT6700HS6-2#TRM  NTE919  NTE922  TS883IQ2T  LT6700HVCS6-3#TRMPBF  LT6700HVHS6-3#TRMPBF
MAX978EEE+T  MAX975ESA+T  MAX9602EUG+T  MAX997EUA+T  MIC841NYC5-T5  LM393WDT  MCP6564T-E/STVAO
MAX983ESA+T  NCX2200GMAZ  LTC1540CMS8#PBF  MC10E1651FNG